

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009381 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5659
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 SMYTHE RD TO PARADISE RD
 PAVING
 18Z016
 PROJECT : STBG-0195(062)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			29.15 %			0.70 %		22.64 %
			58,427.00	75,457.90	17,030.90	58,838.73	411.73	71,655.00	13,228.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			25.00 %			162.50 %		10.42 %
			1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	3,150.00	1,950.00	1,325.00	125.00	
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	140.0000	EACH	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	10.3000	28.75 %	3.1500	-60.62 %	
			1,120.00	700.00	-420.00	1,442.00	322.00	441.00	-679.00	
GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	365.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %	12.9000	-35.50 %	
			7,300.00	8,760.00	1,460.00	14,600.00	7,300.00	4,708.50	-2,591.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
5	CRACK SEALING									
	3.2500	MI.	3,000.0000	3,700.0000	23.33 %	5,130.0000	71.00 %	4,720.0000	57.33 %	
			9,750.00	12,025.00	2,275.00	16,672.50	6,922.50	15,340.00	5,590.00	
6	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY									
	3.2500	MI.	5,000.0000	4,700.0000	-6.00 %	7,550.0000	51.00 %	6,930.0000	38.60 %	
			16,250.00	15,275.00	-975.00	24,537.50	8,287.50	22,522.50	6,272.50	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	51450.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	2.2500	50.00 %	2.3500	56.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	
			77,175.00	115,762.50	38,587.50	120,907.50	43,732.50	154,350.00	77,175.00	
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	40.0000	TON	125.0000	295.0000	136.00 %	202.0000	61.60 %	245.0000	96.00 %	
			5,000.00	11,800.00	6,800.00	8,080.00	3,080.00	9,800.00	4,800.00	
9	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	5300.0000	TON	77.0000	82.0000	6.49 %	86.0000	11.69 %	80.0000	3.90 %	
			408,100.00	434,600.00	26,500.00	455,800.00	47,700.00	424,000.00	15,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009381 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5659
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 SMYTHE RD TO PARADISE RD
 PAVING
 18Z016
 PROJECT : STBG-0195(062)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,243.00	12,243.00		12,243.00	12,243.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,162.00	8,162.00		8,162.00	8,162.00		
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,438.00	4,438.00		4,438.00	4,438.00		
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	915.0000	L.F.	2.0000	19.0000	850.00 %	5.1500	157.50 %	4.7500	137.50 %
			1,830.00	17,385.00	15,555.00	4,712.25	2,882.25	4,346.25	2,516.25
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
15	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			29,900.00	29,900.00		29,900.00	29,900.00		
16	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	18360.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.6500	8.33 %	0.6000	0.00 %	0.5500	-8.33 %
			11,016.00	11,934.00	918.00	11,016.00	0.00	10,098.00	-918.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
17	ESC LEAD								
	6.0000	DAY	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	1,580.0000	953.33 %
			900.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	9,480.00	8,580.00
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00	2,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009381 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5659
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 SMYTHE RD TO PARADISE RD
 PAVING
 18Z016
 PROJECT : STBG-0195(062)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 140.0000	EACH	40.0000 5,600.00	36.0000 5,040.00	-10.00 % -560.00	55.0000 7,700.00	37.50 % 2,100.00	78.8000 11,032.00	97.00 % 5,432.00	
20	PAINT LINE 53610.0000	L.F.	0.1400 7,505.40	0.1600 8,577.60	14.29 % 1,072.20	0.1500 8,041.50	7.14 % 536.10	0.1500 8,041.50	7.14 % 536.10	
21	PAINTED STOP LINE 35.0000	L.F.	4.4000 154.00	10.0000 350.00	127.27 % 196.00	7.0000 245.00	59.09 % 91.00	6.3000 220.50	43.18 % 66.50	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 17160.0000	L.F.	0.1500 2,574.00	0.2000 3,432.00	33.33 % 858.00	1.0000 17,160.00	566.67 % 14,586.00	0.4500 7,722.00	200.00 % 5,148.00	
23	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				21.46 %		36.91 %		59.49 %	
			49,400.00	60,000.00	10,600.00	67,636.00	18,236.00	78,788.00	29,388.00	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 148.0000	S.F.	15.0000 2,220.00	19.0000 2,812.00	26.67 % 592.00	24.0000 3,552.00	60.00 % 1,332.00	26.3000 3,892.40	75.33 % 1,672.40	
25	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				150.00 %		185.75 %		162.50 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	5,715.00	3,715.00	5,250.00	3,250.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.				40.00 %		83.00 %		73.40 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	9,150.00	4,150.00	8,670.00	3,670.00	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
28	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/19/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:09

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009381 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5659
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 SMYTHE RD TO PARADISE RD
 PAVING
 18Z016
 PROJECT : STBG-0195(062)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
29	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
30	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	0.00 %	600.00	-40.00 %	1,050.00	5.00 %	
				0.00		-400.00		50.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$730,766.40</u>	17.25%	<u>\$898,000.98</u>	22.88%	<u>\$909,977.65</u>	24.52%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$730,766.40</u>	17.25%	<u>\$898,000.98</u>	22.88%	<u>\$909,977.65</u>	<u>24.52%</u>	